

CONTRACT NO. TSA-232
KINGS HIGHWAY WATER MAIN EXTENSION
TOWN OF SAUGERTIES
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 - 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

Town Attendees:
 Lisa Stanley, Town Clerk
 Dennis Larios, P.E., Town Engineer

			Birdsall Excavation 15 Tower Lane Clarksville, NY 12041			Merritt Construction, Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477			H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428			Hubbell Inc. 801 Old River Road Halcottsville, NY 12438			Ground Control Excavating Inc. 63 Waterbury Road Warwick, NY 10990
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 54,350.00	\$ 54,350.00	\$ 37,586.00	\$ 37,586.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 66,987.00	\$ 66,987.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	1,475	LF	F&I 8" Dia. DIP Class 52 Water Main	\$ 190.00	\$ 280,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 191,750.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 278,775.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 300,900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 228,625.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 228,625.00
4	3	Each	F&I 8" Gate Valves	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 10,227.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
5	2	Tons	F&I 8" Dia. Ductile Iron Fittings	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	14	Each	F&I 3/4" Dia. Service Connections and Curb Valve and Box	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 28,784.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 27,860.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
7	1	Each	F&I 2" Dia. Service Connections and Curb Valve and Box	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
8	90	LF	F&I 3/4" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 25.56	\$ 2,300.40	\$ 25.56	\$ 2,300.40
9	165	LF	Furnish, Directionally Drill and Install 3/4" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 112.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,425.00
10	10	LF	F&I 2" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	40	LF	Furnish, Directionally Drill and Install 2" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	3	Each	F&I Hydrant & Valve Assembly	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 11,153.00	\$ 33,459.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
13	0	0	Deleted	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	580	CY	F&I Select Backfill	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,100.00
15	11	CY	F&I Item 4 (Shoulders)	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	12	Per 1,000 Gallons	Water	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.15*	\$ 1.80	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,900.00
17	2	Each	F&I Replacement Precast Catch Basins with Frame and Grate	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 10,768.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	40	LF	F&I 12" Dia. HDPE Driveway Culvert Pipe	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 3,500.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		\$ 411,490.00		\$ 482,858.80		\$ 567,159.00		\$ 580,000.00		\$ 604,050.40		\$ 604,050.40
	1	Lump Sum	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 441,490.00		\$ 512,858.80		\$ 597,159.00		\$ 610,000.00		\$ 634,050.40		\$ 634,050.40

GREEN MEADOWS ENTERPRISES, INC. - TAKEN UNDER ADVISEMENT - BID WAS SUBMITTED ON WRONG BID FORM. DID NOT USE ADDENDUM NO. 1 REVISED BID PROPOSAL FORM

*Merritt Construction, Inc. mathematical error in Item No. 16 - correct amount shown above

CONTRACT NO. TSA-232
KINGS HIGHWAY WATER MAIN EXTENSION
TOWN OF SAUGERTIES
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

Bid Date: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 - 2:00 PM

			Diversified Wireless, Inc. 2539 Steuben Hill Rd. Herkimer, NY 13350			Amity Construction Corp. 130 Salt Point Tpke Poughkeepsie, NY 12603			Trinity Construction, Inc. 180 Bridge Street Selkirk, NY 12158			Arold Construction, Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401			Kingston Equipment Rental, Inc. 78 Stone Road West Hurley, NY 12491
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 39,362.50	\$ 39,362.50	\$ 60,021.00	\$ 60,021.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00		
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 43,876.00	\$ 43,876.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00		
3	1,475	LF	F&I 8" Dia. DIP Class 52 Water Main	\$ 220.47	\$ 325,193.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 331,875.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 439,550.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 287,625.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 302,375.00		
4	3	Each	F&I 8" Gate Valves	\$ 4,426.23	\$ 13,278.69	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3,223.00	\$ 9,669.00		
5	2	Tons	F&I 8" Dia. Ductile Iron Fittings	\$ 6,873.75	\$ 13,747.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00		
6	14	Each	F&I 3/4" Dia. Service Connections and Curb Valve and Box	\$ 4,063.15	\$ 56,884.10	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00		
7	1	Each	F&I 2" Dia. Service Connections and Curb Valve and Box	\$ 5,493.13	\$ 5,493.13	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00		
8	90	LF	F&I 3/4" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 51.58	\$ 4,642.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 12,240.00		
9	165	LF	Furnish, Directionally Drill and Install 3/4" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 294.93	\$ 48,663.45	\$ 300.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00		
10	10	LF	F&I 2" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 182.13	\$ 1,821.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00		
11	40	LF	Furnish, Directionally Drill and Install 2" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 301.09	\$ 12,043.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00		
12	3	Each	F&I Hydrant & Valve Assembly	\$ 12,259.36	\$ 36,778.08	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 52,200.00		
13	0	0	Deleted	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
14	580	CY	F&I Select Backfill	\$ 95.79	\$ 55,558.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 75,400.00		
15	11	CY	F&I Item 4 (Shoulders)	\$ 267.08	\$ 2,937.88	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,585.00		
16	12	Per 1,000 Gallons	Water	\$ 0.41**	\$ 4.92	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.35***	\$ 4.20	\$ 0.85****	\$ 10.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00		
17	2	Each	F&I Replacement Precast Catch Basins with Frame and Grate	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00		
18	40	LF	F&I 12" Dia. HDPE Driveway Culvert Pipe	\$ 117.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00		
			TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		\$ 643,433.80		\$ 668,896.00		\$ 677,747.20		\$ 685,955.20		\$ 778,789.00		
	1	Lump Sum	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 673,433.80		\$ 698,896.00		\$ 707,747.20		\$ 715,955.20		\$ 808,789.00		

**Diversified Wireless, Inc. - Mathematical error in Item No. 16 - corrected amount shown above

***Trinity Construction, Inc. - Mathematical error in Item No. 16 - corrected amount shown above

****Arold Construction Co., Inc. - Mathematical error in Item No. 16 - correct amount shown above